

NEWS RELEASE

"DJ Cassidy's Pass The Mic Live! The Iconic Las Vegas Residency" Starring Ja Rule, Fat Joe, Slick Rick, Doug E. Fresh And Special Guests

4/9/2024

DEBUTING AT BAKKT THEATER AT PLANET HOLLYWOOD RESORT & CASINO JULY 2024

Presales begin Wednesday, April 10 Public on sale begins Saturday, April 13

Please click **here** to download admat and photos

LAS VEGAS (April 9, 2024) –DJ Cassidy will bring his beloved "Pass The Mic Live!" to Bakkt Theater at Planet Hollywood Resort & Casino in July 2024 for an exclusive three-week residency starring New York native Hip Hop

icons Ja Rule, Fat Joe, Slick Rick and Doug E. Fresh. The five-man team will follow Bakkt Theater alumni Jennifer Lopez, Britney Spears, Backstreet Boys, Gwen Stefani and Shania Twain, all whose residencies have called the venue home. The shows will be held on July 5, 6, 12, 13, 19 and 20, 2024, with all performances scheduled to begin at 8 p.m.

The residency will debut an all-star ensemble of Hip Hop legends, uniting solely for this show, and will announce weekly special guests. DJ Cassidy will "Pass The Mic Live" on stage to each artist through his groundbreaking format, taking audiences on an unprecedented musical journey, redefining the art of collaboration and celebration. Presented by Live Nation and Caesars Entertainment, the show will be produced in conjunction with music mogul, Steve Rifkind, founder of Loud and SRC Records.

"Just as Frank Sinatra, Dean Martin, Sammy Davis Jr, Peter Lawford and Joey Bishop united in Las Vegas to form the Rat Pack, one of the greatest shows of all time, Ja Rule, Fat Joe, Slick Rick, Doug E. Fresh, and I will unite to create an experience that will go down in Las Vegas history," explains DJ Cassidy. "In the great tradition of Liberace, Elvis Presley, Wayne Newton, and Siegfried & Roy, we will redefine showmanship in ways The Strip hasn't witnessed since the days of The Sands and The International. Every night will be a unique one time only event, black tie (optional) of course."

Citi is the official presale card of "DJ Cassidy's Pass The Mic Live! The Iconic Las Vegas Residency." Citi cardmembers will have access to presale tickets beginning Wednesday, April 10 at 10 a.m. PT until Friday, April 12 at 10 p.m. PT through the Citi Entertainment program. For complete presale details visit www.citientertainment.com.

Artist fans will have access to a presale beginning Thursday, April 11 at 10 a.m. PT. Caesars Rewards members, Caesars Entertainment's loyalty program, and Live Nation and Ticketmaster customers will have access to a beginning Friday, April 12 at 10 a.m. PT. All presales will end Friday, April 12 at 10 p.m. PT.

Tickets go on sale starting Saturday, April 13 at 10 a.m. PT at ticketmaster.com.

"DJ Cassidy's Pass The Mic Live! The Iconic Las Vegas Residency" is the culmination of a four-year journey that began in spring 2020 when Cassidy sought a way to unite people around the world with their musical heroes in an intimate way during the global pandemic. Since then, the maestro has transformed how we interact with our favorite artists and our favorite songs with his globally beloved series, "Pass The Mic." Within ten revered television specials, Cassidy passed the mic to 220 legendary superstars spanning five decades, including Earth, Wind & Fire, Chaka Khan, Nile Rodgers, Patti LaBelle, Gladys Knight, New Edition, Boyz II Men, TLC, Run DMC, LL Cool J, Public Enemy, Salt-N-Pepa, Missy Elliott, Wyclef Jean, Busta Rhymes, and many more. Over the last year, the "Pass The Mic Live! Tour" has sold out arenas nationwide, in addition to a historic summer 2023 event at New York City's Radio City Music Hall in celebration of Hip Hop's 50th birthday.

About Live Nation Las Vegas

Live Nation Entertainment (NYSE: LYV) is the world's leading live entertainment company comprised of global market leaders: Ticketmaster, Live Nation Concerts, and Live Nation Sponsorship. Live Nation Las Vegas produces residency shows from Garth Brooks and Rod Stewart at The Colosseum at Caesars Palace; Los Bukis, Maroon 5, Lady Gaga and Bruno Mars at Dolby Live at Park MGM; The B-52s, FOREIGNER, Styx, Earth, Wind & Fire and Chicago at The Venetian Theatre at The Venetian Resort Las Vegas; Scorpions and Shania Twain at Bakkt Theater at Planet Hollywood Resort & Casino; and Jodeci and Santana at House of Blues. Live Nation Las Vegas also brings other world-famous artists to many of the city's other premier concert venues including Allegiant Stadium, T-Mobile Arena, MGM Grand Garden Arena, Michelob ULTRA Arena, the Pearl at Palms Casino Resort, Downtown Las Vegas Events Center and more. For additional information, visit www.livenationentertainment.com. Find Live Nation Las Vegas on Facebook, Instagram and follow us on Twitter.

About Planet Hollywood Resort & Casino

Planet Hollywood Resort & Casino is the centerpiece of the famed Las Vegas Strip, with 2,500 beautifully redesigned guest rooms and suites showcasing some of the best views in town, along with endless options of unparalleled shopping, distinguished dining, popular entertainment and a bustling nightlife. A bright, bold addition to the resort's portfolio, the Ultra Hip Rooms feature contemporary elegance and luxury bedding. Known as the place to play for its roster of A-list celebrity guests, Planet Hollywood's 231 restyled suites feature stunning views of the glittering skyline and daring décor elements, such as suspended sofas, lounge-style living spaces and oversized modern artwork. The resort encompasses more than 100,000 square feet of gaming, Caesars Sportsbook at Planet Hollywood, The Scene Pool Deck, several lounges, an intimate wedding chapel, and Reflections the Spa at Planet Hollywood. Impressive restaurants include Gordon Ramsay Burger, Strip House and more. Home to the first pop music residency in Las Vegas, Bakkt Theater is one of the largest theaters on the Vegas Strip and showcases a variety of resident headliners including superstars like Shania Twain, Scorpions, Jeff Dunham and Miranda Lambert. Magician Criss Angel performs an over-the-top visual spectacular with "Criss Angel MINDFREAK®" in the Criss Angel Theater. The property is encircled by Miracle Mile Shops with more than 170 specialty stores and restaurants. Planet Hollywood Resort & Casino is operated by a subsidiary of Caesars Entertainment, Inc. (NASDAQ: CZR). For more information, please visit planethollywoodresort.com or the Caesars Entertainment media room. Find Planet Hollywood Resort & Casino on Facebook and follow on Twitter and Instagram. Must be 21 or older to gamble. Know When To Stop Before You Start.[®] If you or someone you know has a gambling problem, crisis counseling and referral services can be accessed by calling or texting 1-800-GAMBLER, Caesars License Company, LLC.

MEDIA CONTACTS:

For Live Nation Las Vegas:
Kelly Frey
Kelly@KFPublicity.com
For Caesars Entertainment:
Robert Jarrett
RJarrett@caesars.com
For DJ Cassidy and "Pass The Mic Live!":
Juliana Plotkin
juliana@jplamedia.com